STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

ORDINANCE NO	MOTION BY:
	SECONDED BY:
MONROE, LOUISIANA, TO ENTER II WILL SOURCE, INC TO SOLICIT A	HE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF WEST NTO A SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH ND REFER CERTAIN PROSPECTIVE D TO OTHERWISE PROVIDE WITH
SECTION 1. BE IT ORDAINED by the	Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of West
Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and legal session of	convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell, Mayor of
the City of West Monroe, Louisiana, be and she is	hereby authorized to execute on behalf of the City
of West Monroe, Louisiana, a Service Agreemen	t with Will Source, Inc, to solicit and refer certain
prospective professional employees in exchange f	For receipt of a certain commission upon successful
employment of the professional, with a copy of	that Service Agreement containing all terms and
conditions of the engagement being attached as I	Exhibit "A".
SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER ORDA	INED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the
City of West Monroe, Louisiana, in regular and leg	gal session convened, that Staci Albritton Mitchell,
as Mayor of the City of West Monroe, Louisiana,	be and she is hereby further authorized to take any
and all actions and to execute any and all further	documents she deems either necessary or proper
to negotiate, prepare, execute and carry out the	activities arising out of the Service Agreement
described above according to its terms and in	ntent, including but not limited to such further
negotiations and modifications as she determines	appropriate regarding the terms and conditions of
the Service Agreement, the nature of the services	to be performed and the manner of calculation of
compensation for those services.	
The above Ordinance was read and consid	lered by Sections at a public meeting of the Mayor
and Board of Aldermen, in regular and legal sessi	ion convened, voted on by yea or nay vote, this 5 th
day of March, 2024, the final vote being as follows	ows:
YEA:	
NAY:	
NOT VOTING:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	APPROVED THIS 5TH DAY OF MARCH, 2024
CINDY EMORY, CITY CLERK CITY OF WEST MONROE	STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR CITY OF WEST MONROE

STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA